\ 4
Golf Victoria

ACN ODS5 537 673 | ABN 26 589 569 172

Level 1, 47A Wangara Road,
Cheltenham VIC 3192

PO Box 2168
Hampton East VIC 3188

T: 03 8545 6200
F: 03 9543 9307
E: info@golfvic.org.au

www.golfvic.org.au

2016 WOMEN'S PENNANT — FINAL LADDERS

- AFTER ROUNDS PLAYED ON SUNDAY 15 MAY 2016

2016 Women'’s Division 1

Rank Club

0 N o o b~ w N

Victoria
Commonwealth
Yarra Yarra

Huntingdale

Peninsula-Kingswood

Metropolitan
Kingston Heath

Kew

P W
7 7
7 6
7 4
7 4
7 4
7 2
7 1
7 0

N o O W w w e+, o -

O O O O O o o o T

MF
89
32
31
28
21
17
16
12

MA
10
17
18
21
28
32
33
37

Victoria and Commonwealth will contest the 2016 Women'’s Pennant Division 1 final at Spring
Valley Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 10.30am from the 1st Tee.

Kingston Heath and Kew are relegated to Division 2 for 2017.

Undefeated players: Madison Peters (Commonwealth) & Sue Wooster (Victoria)

2016 Women'’s Division 2

Rank Club

1

o N oo o b~ W N

Heidelberg
Southern

Royal Melbourne
The National
Woodlands
Riversdale
Spring Valley

Sunshine

P

N N NN NN NN

w

P N W W w s~ O

L

o o0 A N DN W P P

H
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

MF
37
32
25
26
22
21
16
17

MA
12
17
24
23
27
28
33
32

Heidelberg and Southern are promoted to Division 1 for 2017 and will contest the 2016
Women'’s Pennant Division 2 final at Riversdale Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 8:00am from the

10t Tee.

Spring Valley and Sunshine are relegated to Division 2 for 2017.

Undefeated players: Jessica Pickwick (Heidelberg) & Tamara McLachlan (Heidelberg)




Level 1, 47A Wangara Road,
Cheltenham VIC 3192

PO Box 2168
Hampton East VIC 3188

-w
1 1 T: 03 8545 6200
Golf Victoria L fomoyieet
ACN 005 537 673 | ABN 26 589 569 172 E: info@golfvic.org.au
www.golfvic.org.au

2016 Women'’s Division 3

Rank Club P W L H MF MA
1 Rosanna 7 6 1 O 34 15
2 Sandhurst 7 5 2 0 315 175
3 Keysborough 7 5 2 0 28 21
4 Box Hill 7 4 3 O 27 22
5 Green Acres 7 4 3 0 235 25.5
6 PattersonRiver 7 2 5 0 16 33
7 Latrobe 7 1 6 O 19 30
8 Medway 7 1 6 O 17 32

Rosanna and Sandhurst are promoted to Division 2 for 2017 and will contest the 2016 Women'’s
Pennant Division 3 final at The Heritage Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 8:45am from the 1% Tee.

Latrobe and Medway are relegated to Division 4 for 2017.

Undefeated players: Kai Shipp (Sandhurst) & Trudy Neal (Rosanna)

2016 Women's Division 4

Rank Club P w L H MF MA
1 The Heritage 5 5 0 0 24 11
2 Waverley 5 4 1 0 23 12
3 Settlers Run 5 2 3 0 15 20
4 Rossdale 5 2 3 0 13 22
5 Cranbourne 5 1 4 0 17 18
6 Northern 5 1 4 0 13 22

The Heritage and Settlers Run are promoted to Division 3 for 2017 and will contest the 2016
Women'’s Pennant Division 4 final at Heidelberg Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 8:45am from the
10" Tee.

The promotion and relegation structures for Women'’s Division 4 & 5 will be confirmed by Golf
Victoria at a later date.

Undefeated players: Honey Thanakasempat (Waverley), Keeley Marx (The Heritage), Ashleigh
Hall (Cranbourne), Rong Kwok-Xu (The Heritage) & Annette Landes (Cranbourne).




Level 1, 47A Wangara Road,
Cheltenham VIC 3192

PO Box 2168
Hampton East VIC 3188

-w
1 1 T: 03 8545 6200
Golf Victoria R e i
ACN 005 537 673 | ABN 26 589 569172 E: info@golfvic.org.au
www.golfvic.org.au

2016 Women'’s Division 5

Rank Club P W L H MF MA
1 Gisborne 6 5 1 0 31 11
2 Eastern 6 3 8 0 23 19
3 Cheltenham 6 2 4 0 15 27
3 Kooringal 6 2 4 0 15 27

Gisborne and Eastern are promoted to Division 4 for 2017 and will contest the 2016 Women'’s
Pennant Division 5 final at Spring Valley Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 9:30am from the 1st
Tee.

There were no undefeated players in Division 5 for the 2016 season.

Contests Played
Contests Won
Contests Lost
Contests Halved
Matches For
Matches Against

=0T

I
> T



