

Level 1, 47A Wangara Road, Cheltenham VIC 3192

PO Box 2168 Hampton East VIC 3188

T: 03 8545 6200 F: 03 9543 9307 E: info@golfvic.org.au www.golfvic.org.au

2016 WOMEN'S PENNANT – FINAL LADDERS

- AFTER ROUNDS PLAYED ON SUNDAY 15 MAY 2016

	2016 Women	's Div	/isio	n 1			
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA
1	Victoria	7	7	0	0	39	10
2	Commonwealth	7	6	1	0	32	17
3	Yarra Yarra	7	4	3	0	31	18
4	Huntingdale	7	4	3	0	28	21
5	Peninsula-Kingswood	7	4	3	0	21	28
6	Metropolitan	7	2	5	0	17	32
7	Kingston Heath	7	1	6	0	16	33
8	Kew	7	0	7	0	12	37

Victoria and **Commonwealth** will contest the 2016 Women's Pennant Division 1 final at Spring Valley Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 10.30am from the 1st Tee.

Kingston Heath and Kew are relegated to Division 2 for 2017.

Undefeated players: Madison Peters (Commonwealth) & Sue Wooster (Victoria)

2016 Women's Division 2									
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA		
1	Heidelberg	7	6	1	0	37	12		
2	Southern	7	6	1	0	32	17		
3	Royal Melbourne	7	4	3	0	25	24		
4	The National	7	3	4	0	26	23		
5	Woodlands	7	3	4	0	22	27		
6	Riversdale	7	3	4	0	21	28		
7	Spring Valley	7	2	5	0	16	33		
8	Sunshine	7	1	6	0	17	32		

Heidelberg and **Southern** are promoted to Division 1 for 2017 and will contest the 2016 Women's Pennant Division 2 final at Riversdale Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 8:00am from the 10th Tee.

Spring Valley and **Sunshine** are relegated to Division 2 for 2017.

<u>Undefeated players</u>: Jessica Pickwick (Heidelberg) & Tamara McLachlan (Heidelberg)



Level 1, 47A Wangara Road, Cheltenham VIC 3192

PO Box 2168 Hampton East VIC 3188

T: 03 8545 6200 F: 03 9543 9307 E: info@golfvic.org.au www.golfvic.org.au

	2016 W	omei	n's Di	visio	n 3		
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA
1	Rosanna	7	6	1	0	34	15
2	Sandhurst	7	5	2	0	31.5	17.5
3	Keysborough	7	5	2	0	28	21
4	Box Hill	7	4	3	0	27	22
5	Green Acres	7	4	3	0	23.5	25.5
6	Patterson River	7	2	5	0	16	33
7	Latrobe	7	1	6	0	19	30
8	Medway	7	1	6	0	17	32

Rosanna and **Sandhurst** are promoted to Division 2 for 2017 and will contest the 2016 Women's Pennant Division 3 final at The Heritage Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 8:45am from the 1st Tee.

Latrobe and **Medway** are relegated to Division 4 for 2017.

<u>Undefeated players</u>: Kai Shipp (Sandhurst) & Trudy Neal (Rosanna)

2016 Women's Division 4								
Ī	Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA
	1	The Heritage	5	5	0	0	24	11
	2	Waverley	5	4	1	0	23	12
	3	Settlers Run	5	2	3	0	15	20
	4	Rossdale	5	2	3	0	13	22
	5	Cranbourne	5	1	4	0	17	18
	6	Northern	5	1	4	0	13	22

The Heritage and **Settlers Run** are promoted to Division 3 for 2017 and will contest the 2016 Women's Pennant Division 4 final at Heidelberg Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 8:45am from the 10th Tee.

The promotion and relegation structures for Women's Division 4 & 5 will be confirmed by Golf Victoria at a later date.

<u>Undefeated players</u>: Honey Thanakasempat (Waverley), Keeley Marx (The Heritage), Ashleigh Hall (Cranbourne), Rong Kwok-Xu (The Heritage) & Annette Landes (Cranbourne).



Level 1, 47A Wangara Road, Cheltenham VIC 3192

PO Box 2168 Hampton East VIC 3188

T: 03 8545 6200 F: 03 9543 9307 E: info@golfvic.org.au www.golfvic.org.au

2016 Women's Division 5									
Rank	Club	Р	W	L	Н	MF	MA		
1	Gisborne	6	5	1	0	31	11		
2	Eastern	6	3	3	0	23	19		
3	Cheltenham	6	2	4	0	15	27		
3	Kooringal	6	2	4	0	15	27		

Gisborne and **Eastern** are promoted to Division 4 for 2017 and will contest the 2016 Women's Pennant Division 5 final at Spring Valley Golf Club on Sunday 22 May at 9:30am from the 1st Tee.

There were no undefeated players in Division 5 for the 2016 season.

P Contests Played
W Contests Won
L Contests Lost
H Contests Halved
MF Matches For
MA Matches Against